

FOI Request 020

[Response for Both Sites](#)

1. Has your organisation had any 'areas of outstanding practice' documented in CQC inspection reports directly related to Clinical Effectiveness and Audit and what were they? [None identified in published reports for either site](#)

2. What resource do you have in your organisation specifically for Clinical Effectiveness and Audit (i.e. wte and banding). [LUTON and BEDFORD 1 x wte Clinical Quality and Effectiveness Manager \(8a\), 3 x wte band 6 Senior Clinical Quality Facilitators, 1 wte Band 5 Audit facilitator, 1 wte Band 4 Clinical Quality Facilitator Administrator](#)

3. Are these staff within a central Governance or Quality team? [within a Quality Governance and Risk team \(LDH And BH\)](#)

4. Do you have a senior medical lead for Clinical Effectiveness and Audit at Associate / Deputy Medical director level [There is a Clinical Audit Lead Consultant at LDH but this is not Associate/Deputy Medical Director level. There is a clinical audit lead consultant at Bedford who is an Associate Medical director](#)

5. If answer to 3. is Yes, [Please attachment for Q 5](#)

a. is this as a standalone or within a wider remit (e.g. Associate medical director of Quality) [Bedford wider remit/Luton standalone](#)

b. How many PAs are allocated to Clinical Effectiveness and Audit [To follow for LDH we are collating this from GM's. This needs to be identified for Bedford.](#)

Kind Regards

FOI Team

